5 Oy 7
.Decision Noe Q2457

FAILROAD CONMMISSIO

In the Matter of the Application
of J.W. Cain, operating under the
nane of "The Ttilitics Company of
Novato,™ for an order authorizing
ar increase in rates for water
sexrvice.

Application No. 1l6306.

et el e e P S

J.W. Caln, iz propria persona.
A.D. White, W.E. Cole, A.H. Anderson
and E.P. Tuckets, Protestants.

2Y THS COMMISSION:

QPINION

Lt

J.W. Cadn, operating a water systexm under the fictli-
tious firm name and style of The Ttilities Company of Novato,
has petitioned the Railroad Commission for an oxder authorizing
the establishment of an ircreased schedule of rates for service
rendered to his comsumers in and adjacent to the unincorporated
town of Novato, Marin County.

L public hearing on this appllication was conducted by
Ezaminer Handford at Novato.

The water system of applicant now supplies 107 con~
sumers end is approximetely seventy-five per cent metered. Vater
<5 pumped from two shallow wells, located Iin the tomm of Novato,
and delivered directly iznto the distribution system, consisting
of 29,650 feet of pipe lines varying Irom 1 10 4 inches in
&iameter. Water 1s stored in & conerete reservoir of 90,000 zal-~

lons capacity. In cddition to the waterworks, applicant also is

-]~




cagaged iz the business of operating a mublic utility electricel
dlstrivution system and 2 telephome system in and in the vicinity -

o Novatos

The rates now in effect were established by the Commis-

sion In i%s Decision No. 12537 dated August 23, 1923, and are in

part a5 rfollows:

Nonthly Minimurm Charges

5/8~-inch Teem— e er— e ——e— . —-———— ————— Yha 50
T/4=inch meter=———memmmcmca—oa- Ll.75
l-inch meter-—m—mcccmcmccnccrac e e e ——— - 2425
li-inch meter —————————— 2,75
ls=~inc¢ch neter- - ——— S50
2=inch b memmm e~ 500
d~inch - E.75

¥Yonthly Meter Rates

FTrom O to 750 cubic feet, per 100 cubic fect ~ $0.20
Trom 730 to 5,000 cubic feet, per 100 cubic feetmmmewecmmana 0,18
4ll over 5,000 cubdic feet, per LO0 cubic feetmmcecmmancas 0,15

Nonthly FTlat Rates

Residences -—- c—mmrvmm e e e ae?] , 50
Stores - ————em—— -— 1.00
Additional for ezch bathiud - mamme 0,15
sbditioral for each tolletmmrmmmenncmccnmacmenccccanneccncnne~s (.15

Itce

A petition was filed during the Zeering held in the
adbove entitled proceeding by a commitiee repreczenting the resilents
of the coxmunity ¢f Black Point, requesting that applicant bde per~
mitted to extend his mains to serve the area in axd about Black
Point, which at the present time convalinc approximately ninely
tomes, mostly summer-resort in character, desiring vater seivice.
It appears that the wells near Black Poin?t produce a very small
emount of brackisk water wholly unsuitadble for domestle use. 4
large number o the propexty owners in this section obtain thelr

only source of water by storing raln waler ixn tanks arnd ¢lsterns,




.vand by carrying water for &rinking and houselold puXposes in
porvable cortainers. Lpplicant already has a pive line ex-
tending tﬁo miles towards Black Polnt and is willing to in-
stall the recessary extezsion of spproximately two anéd ore=hall
miles to0 reach this area. It furthermore apgpears that the
franchicse ovned by thic utility covers the Black Point ter-
ritory as well as the intervering areas. Thoere 1z no objection
t0 the extonsior of applicant's system to scrve the Black Point
region provided the utility definitely wndersvands that the
rates vhich will be esteblished in the followizg Ordexr are rot
designed o provide a full returrn upon the additional investment
which will be Trequired to render this zew service. Obviously,
it would bec improper to place upon the shoulders of the regular
conswmers in and near Novato the additional costs required 1o
cender service to Blaeck Point cozsumers, which scrvice kas not
been demonsirated to be fully compensatory at this time.

The evidence shows the cstimated historical cost of
the existing facilities of this company to Ye $28,578. as of
Varen 31, 193C. It furthermore appears that a reasonmable cost
#or the future annual maintenance and operation of this system,
exclusive of the proposed Black Point exvenslon, is $2,504.,
including $604. annual depreciation fund. The revetues for the
year 1925 cmounted to $3,500., leaving & net returz of approx-
imately three and one-halZl per cent on the above instailed

capitel of 528,578

The consumers present statoed that they were not op~

wosed to a reaconeble increace in the charges for water service
provided they were zot assessed with the burden of sexrving water
t0 Black Point consumers. as indicated abvove, no such additional

charges will de placed upon the regular coRsUmErse Under the

-




circumstances, 1t appearz that applicant should de granted a
readjustment In the present schedule of rates. 45 the cervice
to be rendered to the consumers in Black Point will be more iz
The nature of a special class of service, 2 separate schedule

of rates will be established therofore
ORDER

J.W. Calin, operating wnder the fictitious firm name
and stylc of The Utilities Company of FNovato, having epplied
to the Rallroad Commission for avthority to ‘inerease the rates
¢harged for water service furnished to his comsumers, & public
hearirng having beexn held thereon, the matter having been sub-
nitted and the Commission being now fully advised in the
premises,

It is heredy found as a fect that the rates and
charges of said J.W. Calixn for water declivered to ¢consumers iz
and in the viecinity of Novato, liarin Cownty, in so far ac they
differ from the ratcs hereln ectablished, are unjust anéd up=-
reasonable and that the ratesz and charges herefn established
are just and reasonable rates 30 dbe charged Ior the sexvice
rondered; therefore

IT I8 EEREPY OADZRED that J.V. Cain, operating & water
systen undexr the fi¢titious firm neme and style of The Utilities
Company of Novato, be and he is heredy authorized and dirccted %o
£ile with this Commission, within thirty (30) days from the date

of this COrder, the following schedule of ratec to be charged

for all water sexvice renlered subsegquexnt to the date of the

Qrder kereln:




TERRITORY IN NOVLTO AND GENERAL VICINITY

METZR RATES

Monthly Minimum Charges:

5/8=1nCh 2OtEr=rmmmmemme—mmecmecma—mmeeem—asm e e
3/4-inch mEter=——mmammammmcnna— ————— e e e e e

l-inch metere~e—mesccmcccmmcmcc s e s e ———————

1.50
1.75
2.25
4.00
6.Q0

3einch metor ——— e mmmmmmm 12,00
4einCh DEter=mmmecmemmmmsmesmcesrememm———————ee————— 30, 00

The foregolng ™Monthly Mizimum Charges™ will
catitle the consumer to the quaatity of water
which that monthly minimum charge will pur-
chase at the following "Monthly Quantity Rates."

Yonthly Quantity Rates:

For the £4irst 500 CUBLC @@t=mmmmmm=cmccmeac—camee—caaad

Next 1,500 cubic feet, per 100 cubic feetmrmmmmcnnccnna
Next 2,000 cublic Leet, ver 100 cubic feelm—mwmmcmmaceaa
Over 4,000 cubic feot, pver 100 cubic feotmwmwmmmmmocncs

TLAT RATES

Yonthly Tlat Rates:

StoreS‘-----_-------‘--_----‘_--- ----- T Bl ey T . S S S

Additional for each bothitube-—mme-vescmcmomecacoconnnen=
Additional for each tolletmmm—macmecmcecercenscconennm—

Lawn end Goarder Sorinklire
Detween Nay lst and November lst:

Por sguare yard of surface actually irrigated=—mw—-e--=f

™re Zydrant Rates

Tor 2x=inch fire hyd*antu on maincs 2ot less than
4 inches .n»er al dZameter (company to furnisk
all material axnd maeintenance), per month -

For hydrants on malns less than 4 inches interncl

Water used for street spriniding or sewer ﬁﬁuwhfng
per 100 cuble Zeet —

All other municipal or other public use of
water to be charged for at regular nmelter
rates.




ANNTAL RATES TCR STMIMER ECNZ SERVICE
PROY 2LACK FOINY AT SION

Arryual Charges:

The minimum arnual charges which are due and payable

Februvary lst oL each calendar year and which shell
entitle the comsumer to & ninimum of 400 cubic Leet
L water each month are as follows:

- -
- -
- -
- -

Slze of Meter Annual Charees

For 5/8-inch meter & 18.00
For 3/4~inch meter 30,00
For  l-inch meter 40.0C
For li-inch meter 75.00
Fox  Z=inch meter 100.Q0

Yornthly Juantity Rates:

All additional water abdove the monthly minimurn quantity
allowed of 40Q cubic feet shall be charged for at the
following quantity rates:

Trom 400 to 2,000 cudic feet, per 10C cubilc feet-~-—=---30.25

Xext 2,000 cudic feet, per 100 cubic feetmmmmmmmcmeaanacam (.20
Over 4,000 cubic feet, per 100 cubic feetmmwmn=e- - ~-—- 0,18

I7 IS HEREBY FURTEER CPDIRED that J.W. Caln be and ke Is
heredy directed to T4l u with the Railroad Commission, within thixty
(3C) days froem the d.te of this Order, rules and regulations to
govern the diztrioution of water to his comswmers, saild rules and
regulations to decome effective upon their acceptance for fillng
by this Commission.

For all other purposes, the effective date of this Order
shall be twent vy (20) days from and after the date hereof.

Dated et Sem Francisco, California, this _?‘aé/ duy of

Vé&sz | , 1930. wa/qkﬁégxbééf




